Decision No. LEG LT

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

- . "oy ow

In the Matter of the Application of)
. LA HABRA DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY, )
a corporation, for & .certificate
authorizing the issuance and sale
of 1ts capital stocke

R

EY THE COMMISSION:

Application No. 14102.

CPINION

La Habra Domestic Water Company asis permission o
issue and seil 310,006,60 of 1ts seven percent preferred stock and
$10,000.00 ot 1ts common stock and use the proceeds obteined from
fhe sale of such stock for the purposes hereinatter mentioned.
Tt also asks permission to issue $20,000.00 of its common stook'tbr
tho purpose of reimbursing its tréaaury and thereafier distribute
such stock as a dividend to its present stockholders.

Applicant has an euthorized stock issue of §100,000.00
a1vided into 2,000 sheres of the per velue of $50.00 each and
consisting of $40,000.00 of seven percent prerérred stock and

$60,000.00 of common stocks At present it reports $30,000.00
6: the preferred and $30,000.00 of the common stook ouéatanding.




As of Jamuary X, 1927, it reports assets gpd_l;gbilitipam

as Tollowas—~

ASSETS:

HI’Q capital Inlt&n@d * - L] - - - - - - . L] L] - - - 399’881058

mchiso..........‘..l...-..w 98

ROGJ. E&t&tﬂ ----....--...-.-8,000.00

Bnildingﬂ .-oco---o-.--.oooos 160010

Well .-.--..................5,058.00

Pupping equipment ..c.ceceee8s1l18.5L

Diﬂm'bution mmt& ...-....‘8 708.“

ROSBOYVOLY ceeccvecacncresse 6 668469

Sﬁrvioe lmes sSessevsrcsene 8’137.50

Meton to..o..‘.'--c.on.o.tl‘-,M.Sﬁ

orfice cqnipmont ccsescenes 63157

&op LI N BN R ] 5'16.5'7

Gaxage - tccssavcee 499.66
C&Shinbﬁnk.---o...-.- - a w 985000
Deposit (City of La Habra). . 25.00
not” ROOQiV&blO.- .« 4 ® wew - ’ . "07‘.91
Aocounts Receivadble . . . . . 2,165.70
La Habra Water Co. Stock. . . $,256.87
10018 &Suppli"- L - - . . 8‘70‘8

Total Assets $117,836.56

LIABILITIES:
ca’im StOCk « e » - o* 60’000000
Notes Payable . . . . .. $9,7£9.00
Accounts Payable. . . .
Consumers Deposits. . .

Donations in Aid of Cons ction.
Depreciation Reserve.:

Mlu‘ L ] - .- - L] L ) L ] : :
' Total Liabilities ......$117,234.54

As of September 1, 1927, applicant reports §17,700.0C
of notes outstending. These notes were issued to obtain funds to
pay construction e:pensos.

Applicant intends to sell the $20,000.00 of stock
rererred to herein for cash at par. It asks permission to use
for the purpose of paying commissions and expenses incident to tha
sale of the stook an amount equ&l 16 not exceeding five peroent of

the par value of the stook sold. It further asks permission to




sell the stock on the imnstallment plen under which plan the pur=-
chaser would be required to pay ten percent of t}:e subsoription
price at the time of subscription and the remeining ninety percent
in pnot less than nine succeeding equal monthly psyments, the deferred
payments to bear interest at the rate of seven percent per annums
It 4{ntends to use the proceeds other then the five ‘peroont t0 pay
outstanding notes which have been issued for the purpose o:t” ﬁajing
for additions and betterments, and install additional lmprovenmts.
In this conmection it reports that it will be called upon to expend
during the next succeeding eight months the sum of $9,000600 for
the purpose of soquiring and installing 3,000 feet iz" cast iron
distriduting mains, 1,000 feet of 6" cast iron distr:t{zutinc nains
and 2,000 feat of 4" cast iron distrivuting mains together withinll
gates and fittings ﬁecessary for the completion the:eor.

As of Jamuery 1, 1927, applicant Treports an accumulated
surplus of $23,377.62. in apelysis of this surplus wes made ﬁy
a repreaentétive of the Commission's Departiment of Finance and
Accounts. His report shows that the surplus includes $3,984.87
of donations and thua,sss'.ez was credited to surplus as &
result of the ravalnm:icnor applicant's propexties. In our

opinion neither of the two amounts ar; propexr credits to'mppro-

priated surplus. The Commission has heretofore held that
neither donations, nor an inorease in the asset accounts, due to a
reveluation of properties, results in surplus profits available
tor dividends. (Vole. 25, Opinions and Orders of the Reilroad
Commission of Celifornia, page 858).  The amount of stock wich
applicant may issue 1o reimburse its treaéury and pay a stook

dividend should, in our opinion, not exceed $15,000.00.




CRDER

~ La Habra Domestic Water Comxpeany having asked permission

to lasue $1o;oob.oo of 1ts seven percent preferrsed stock and
$30,000.06 of common stock, & pudblic hearing having been held
Serorc Examiner Fankhauser and the Railrcad Commission being of the
opinion thet the compeny should be permitted to issue said pre-
ferred stock and $25,000.00 of common stock and that the money,
propexrty or labor‘to be procured or paid for by such issue is
reascnably required by applicant and that the expenditures herein
authorized are not in whole or in part properly chargeable to
operating expenses or %o income and that this application shouwld

be granted as herein provided, therefore
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as followass=-

l. La Eabra Domestic Water Company mey issue
$15,000.00 of its common capital stock for the purpose of re-~
imburains its treasury on account of incomo'expendad Ior
additions and betterments and thereafter distribute such
stock in aacordance with law as a stock dividend.

2. ILa Habra Domestic Water Company mey issue
and sell at not less than pai $10,000:00 of its seven pexroent
preferred stock and $10,000.00'ot its common stock end may
expend, if necessary; of the proceeds realized from the sale
of such stock en amount of not exceeding Tive peéoent of the
par value of the stock s0ld to pey commissions and other
expenses incident to the sale of the stock and use the
remainder of the proceeds together with such portion of the
tive percent not needed for the atoresaid purposes 10 pay

{ndebtedness and to pay the cost of additions and_bottoxnmnts

4o




reforred to in this application.
3. La Habre Domestic Water Company shall keep

such record of the issue, sale and delivery of the atock here=
ip suthorized and of the disposition of the proceeds as will
anable it to file, on or before the 25th day of each month, &
verified report, as required by the Failroed Comnmission's
General Order No. 2¢, which order, insofer as ‘applicable, is
made & part of this order.

4, The authority herein granted will becoume

effootive upon the date hereof.
h This application insofar as it involves the

insus of $5,000.00 of common stock be and the same 13 hereb'g‘,

diamizsed without prejudice.

2

DATED at San Francisco,. California, this 28

day of Octob;r; :.L93'7."

/
I

// Commissifners




